| 136Ma d e  I n     C a n a d aM a d e  I n     C a n a d a
TECKTECK
Copper FT4-ST1 1000V
9090 ElectroElectroPowePowerr®®
HALOGEN
FREE
TECK90 FLAME
RATING

O.D.
Cable
O.D.
Cable
Weight
Max Pulling
Tension
Min Bend
Radius
Ampacity
kcmil AWG Ain mm in mm in mm in mm lbs/Mft kg/km lbs kg in mm
T1XAAUS1/0-1C-NH 1/0 4 0.090 2.29 0.636 16.1 0.726 18.4 1.040 26.4 764 1137 844 383 14.6 370 170
T1XAAUS2/0-1C-NH 2/0 4 0.090 2.29 0.674 17.1 0.764 19.4 1.078 27.4 861 1282 1065 483 15.1 383 195
T1XAAUS3/0-1C-NH 3/0 3 0.090 2.29 0.716 18.2 0.806 20.5 1.120 28.4 1043 1552 1343 609 15.7 398 225
T1XAAUS4/0-1C-NH 4/0 3 0.090 2.29 0.781 19.8 0.871 22.1 1.185 30.1 1207 1797 1692 767 16.6 421 260
T1XAAUS250-1C-NH 250 2 0.090 2.29 0.855 21.7 0.975 24.8 1.309 33.3 1516 2256 2000 907 18.3 466 250
T1XAAUS300-1C-NH 300 2 0.090 2.29 0.909 23.1 1.029 26.1 1.363 34.6 1705 2537 2398 1088 19.1 485 350
T1XAAUS350-1C-NH 350 1 0.110 2.79 1.007 25.6 1.127 28.6 1.516 38.5 1978 2944 2802 1271 21.2 539 430
T1XAAUS500-1C-NH 500 1/0 0.090 2.29 1.123 28.5 1.243 31.6 1.648 41.9 2613 3888 3997 1813 23.1 586 475
T1XAAUS600-1C-NH 600 1/0 0.110 2.79 1.164 29.6 1.284 32.6 1.689 42.9 2960 4406 4802 2178 23.6 600 535
T1XAAUS750-1C-NH 750 2/0 0.110 2.79 1.347 34.2 1.467 37.3 1.872 47.5 3673 5466 6002 2722 26.2 666 615
T1XAAUS1000-1C-NH 1000 2/0 0.110 2.79 1.499 38.1 1.619 41.1 2.049 52.1 4544 6763 7995 3627 28.7 729 665
1C
Specifications and Compliances
• CSA C22.2 No. 131, Type TECK90
• CSA C22.2 No. 38, Thermoset-insulated wires and cables